TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COUNCIL FOR RESPONSIBLE ENERGY INC.		103/25/2013	non-profit corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AGL RESOURCES INC.
Street Address:	10 Peachtree Place
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30309
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number: 3762364		NATURAL GAS. COMFORTABLE. RESPONSIBLE.	
Registration Number:	3685535		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725134

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404 572 4600

Email: trademarks@kslaw.com,efox@kslaw.com,vbantug@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12771.104049 CRE ASGT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky R. Bantug, Paralegal
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005016 FRAME: 0244

85 00 376236

Signature:	/Vicky R. Bantug/
Date:	04/29/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=CRE Assignment#page1.tif source=CRE Assignment#page2.tif source=CRE Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005016 FRAME: 0245

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COUNCIL FOR RESPONSIBLE ENERGY INC., a non-profit corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 10 Peachtree Place, Suite 1000, Atlanta, Georgia 30309 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations therefore, annexed hereto in Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), and all related goodwill; and

WHEREAS, AGL RESOURCES INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Georgia, having a principal place of business at 10 Peachtree Place, Suite 1000, Atlanta, Georgia 30309 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks and goodwill associated therewith along with the registrations therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and U.S. Trademark Registrations listed in Schedule A thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed in its name by a duly-authorized officer this <u>25</u> day of March 2013.

Council for Responsible Energy Inc. (Assignor)	
Signature:	
Name: Keun weller	
Position: Character	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005016 FRAME: 0246

STATE OF GEORGIA):
):
COUNTY OF FULTON).

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On this The day of March 2013, before me personally appeared Karlow Webberg, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that The is MAIRMAN of Council for Responsible Energy Inc. and acknowledged that s/he executed the foregoing instrument as the act and deed with full authority to do so.



(Notary Seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005016 FRAME: 0247

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Country
NATURAL GAS. COMFORTABLE. RESPONSIBLE	U.S. Registration No. 3,762,364	United States
	U.S. Registration No. 3,685,535	United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 005016 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 04/29/2013